10001140-1595



RECOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Landonnak Office OMB He DOST DOTT (exp. 101306711 Lab settings race is To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. I have of conveying party(les); Harne and address of receiving party(les) (1)Hiroki OGATA (tanne) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT internal Address:\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying pady(les) attached? L1 Yes (X Ho 3. Hatme of conveyance: Street Address: 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome ki Assignment U. Merger Minato-ku, **LI** Security Agreement U. Change of Hame ZIP: 107-0052 Clly Tokyo U. Other \_\_ Country: Japan Execution Date: March 23, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U Yes & Ho 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 23, 2000 B. Patent Ho.(s) A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers attached? U. Yes U. Ho. DOCKET NO.: SCEI 17.004 5. Hann and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed 7. Fotol fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Hame: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING ₩ Enclosed 60TH\_FLOOR\_\_\_\_ C1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address 35Q 5TH AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: SUITE 6024 08-1634\_ (Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Clly: NEW YORK, State: NY ZIP.10118 appint and shipping 222 To best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and compet and any attached copy is a true copy of FC:581the original document ( 10.00 🕦 3/23/00 Aaron B. Karas Signatujo Date

> Mail documents to be recorded with required coversfieet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradeliants, Dox Assignments Whahlington, D.C. 20231

total number of pages lockeding cover street, attachinguis, and document:

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

,

Hame of Person Styring

Reg. No.: 18,923

Filed by Expmas Mall

PATENT REEL: 010649 FRAME: 0094

JC 17070 USAO PA COY - DICH E . 17 500

E - 6 . - - -

			ASSIGNMENT	•	Docket No. SCEI	17.004
WHEREAS, t LIGHT-REFI	he belov LECTING	v named inv MEMBER AN	entor, ASSIGNOR ID STRAP FOR FO	, has made a c R PORTABLE E	ertain new and use LECTRONIC EQUIF	eful invention in:
for which (check one)	[ X] an	application is being filed concurrently herewith,				
	[] an and	application l given Appl	for a Patent of the lication Serial No.	United States	was filed on	
			puter Entertainme			
having a place	ce of bus	siness at $\underline{}$	<u>-1, Akasaka 7-cho</u>	<u>ome, Minato-kı</u>	u, Tokyo 107-0052	, Japan
ASSIGNEE is invention an			9	t, title and inte	rest in, to and und	ler the said
other good at ASSIGNOR hassign, trans assigns, the States applic States which industrial primodels, and foreign to the the same the United States international may be applipatents, utili	nd valuates sold, after and a carrier and a	ble conside assigned, to set over, un ght, title and dall division granted the rotection, in which may States, togo rights derivaternational tent or the dall forms ls, inventor	ration, the receipt ransferred and set to the said ASSIG d interest in, to an ereon and all reiss acluding, without I hereafter be filed fether with the right convention for the lomestic laws of the of industrial propis certificates and extended to the convention of the longestic laws of the of industrial propis certificates and extended to the convention of the longestic laws of the convention of industrial propis certificates and extended to the convention of the convention	of which is he cover, and by to NEE, its succeased under the saccontinuations ues and extension for said invention to file such a ed States applee Protection of the country in westy protection designs which	reby acknowledged hese presents does ssors, legal represe aid invention, and thereof, and all Pa- sions thereof; and applications for pat ion in any country applications and the ication under the I lndustrial Property which any such app thich any such app the including, withou	s hereby sell, entatives and the said United tents of the United all applications for tents, utility or countries aright to claim for Patent Laws of the y, or any other ollication is filed, as ut limitation, r said invention in
United States is to issue paraforesaid, to	s, and a atents or issue th	ny Official o other evide e same to tl	f any country or co ence or forms of in-	ountries foreig dustrial prope , its successor	rty protection on a	ates, whose duty it
ASSIC assigned, and	GNOR co d has no	ovenants an ot executed,	d agrees that he h and will not execu	as full right to ute, any agreer	convey the entire nent in conflict he	interest herein rewith; and
successors, l in any legal p applications.	legal rep proceedi make a rs, legal	resentatives ng, sign all ll rightful oa representati	s and assigns, any lawful papers, exe aths, and generally	facts known r cute all divisio do everything	municate to the sa especting said inve- nal, continuing, re g possible to aid the enforce proper prot	ention, and testify eissue and foreign le said ASSIGNEE,
Full name of	sole or t	first invento	r Hiroki OGATA			
Inventor's Si	gnature	H. 6	and s	Date	e 3/23/00	
Residence	0-14-41	CHIBA	, Japan	Citizer	e <u>3/23/00</u> nshipJa	oan
Post Office A	ddress	c/o	Sony Computer E	<u>Entertainment</u>	lnc.	
		1-1	, Akasaka 7-chom	e, Minato-ku,	T <b>okyo 1</b> 07-0052, J	apan

RECORDED: 03/23/2000

**PATENT REEL: 010649 FRAME: 0095**